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2006 2007

2 27
1 15

30-day
30-evening

100.00%

77.78%

79.17%

94.44%

100.00%

92.86%

90.00%

81.82%

85.00%

29

Kirksvile, MO

Hillsboro, MO

Joplin  MO  

1

1

MISSOURI APPROVED PRACTICAL NURSING PROGRAMS

Applied Technology Services-South County  US17105400

Cape Girardeau, MO   

Sunset Hills, MO

Bolivar,  MO  

Columbia, MO

Clinton Technical School US17106300

Columbia Public Schools US17109900

Bolivar Technical Center   US17102100

Wellston,  MO

32

Hannibal, MO 

Carthage, MO 

Concorde Career College US17109400
Kansas City, MO

Franklin Technology Center US17109500

Applied Technology Services-MET Center US17100000

Harrisonville, MO

Clinton,  MO

Hannibal La-Grange University PN Program US17109300

3

Cass Career Center US17102900

Carthage Technical Center US17102500

1

1

Jefferson College US17107400

Hillyard Technical Center US17108900

Lex La-Ray Technical Center us17100500

Kirksville Area Technical Center US17108600

Lexington, MO

St. Joseph, MO

2491.67%1 90.91%100.00%

24

30

5492.73%

21

40

90.00%92.59%

100.00%

14

88.00%

76.47%

95.45% 95.83%

87.50%

86.54%

100.00%

5189.13%

10

27

100.00%

85.71%

92.00%

100.00%

92.16%

100.00%

87.50%

100.00% 50

51

18

94.74%

80.77%92.00%

24

85.71%

80.95%

96.15%

93.62%

93.33%

100.00%

93.18%

100.00%

100.00%

90.91%

Number 
classes 
per year

1

2

Number 
approved 
students 
per class

2 29

301

32

28

2

Cape Girardeau Career and Technology US17106700

30

32

28

25

80.00%

94.20%

88.89%

90.91%

87.10%

100.00%

96.00%

1

1

35

94.74%

96.34%

90.63%

92.59%

100.00%

35

1

24

95.65%

100.00%

71.43%

100.00%

100.00%

88.24%

83.87%

100.00%

95.65%

21100.00%

100.00%

97.50%

90.48%

95.45%

100.00%

90.91%

82.76%

90.00%
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MISSOURI APPROVED PRACTICAL NURSING PROGRAMS

    

Number 
classes 
per year

Number 
approved 
students 
per class

87.50%

90.00%

83.87%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

97.30%

100.00%

95.83%

100.00%

83.33%

100.00%

100.00%

92.59%

79.17%

95.24%Hollister. MO 

2

Lebanon, MO

Park Hills, MO

Rolla, MO

Marshall, MO

North Central Missouri College-Maryville Outreach US17107900

Eolia, MO

Ozarks Technical Community College-Table Rock  US17106400

Springfield, MO

Kansas City, MO

1

***Metropolitan Community College-Penn Valley US1705700

Moberly Area Community College US17108300
Moberly, MO

Maryville, MO

Moberly Area Community College-Mexico US17106100

Platte City, MO

North Central Missouri College-Bethany US17107800

Nevada Regional Technical Center US17108700
Mexico, MO

1

40

Mineral Area College US17109200

1Sikeston R-6 US17108800

40

40

1

Rolla Technical Institute US17108400 40

22

Ozarks Technical Community College-Lebanon US17102000

Northland Career Center US17100200 29

1

95.00%

100.00%

25

81.48%

93.75%

89.66%

53

1

2

1

86.21%

98.44%

1

30

76.00%

94.44%

93.10%

100.00%Sikeston, MO

100.00%

100.00%1

100.00%

86.67%

18

20

93.94%90.91%

83.33%

93.33%

94.12%

33

85.71%

96.55%

88.89%82.76%

15

25

97.73%

93.55%

16Nevada, MO

Trenton, MO 651

1 100.00%

100.00%1

1

9

North Central Missouri College -Trenton US17108500

100.00%

35

95.35%

100.00%

85.19%

100.00%

91.67%

37

24

95.45%

100.00%

78.95%

80.00%

95.45%

22

16

95.65%

100.00%

89.29%

81.82%

100.00%

25100.00%

30

24

100.00%

100.00%

29

50.00%

81.03%

321 96.43%

50 6082.35% 83.33%

Poplar Bluf, MO

95.45%

30

32

30

100.00%

15

100.00%

100.00%

92.31%

82.61%

Ozarks Technical Community College US17109800

Pike-Lincoln Technical Center US17106800

Poplar Bluff Technical Career Center US17106800

Saline County Career Center US17107500

90.74%

25

68.18% 100.00%

100.00%

96.15%

100.00%

1

Bethany,  MO

92.31%

100.00%

100.00%

95.83%

100.00%
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Number 
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Number 
approved 
students 
per class

1 24
1 36

*Initial Approval
***Conditional Approval

82.14%

97.30%

72.73%

100.00%

91.67%

100.00%

84.00%

79.31%

88.89%

100.00%100.00%

86.96%

100.00%

100.00% 53

12

100.00%

100.00%85.71%

78.26%

83.33% 37

100.00%

77.27%

89.19% 28

Texas County Technical Institute US17103500

Sedalia and Eldon, MO

23

1

25

100.00% 100.00%State Fair Community College US17108200

1

Kennett, MO      100.00%Three Rivers Community College-Kennett US17106900

81.25% 85.00%25

82.35%

100.00%

100.00% 100.00% 95.24%Washington School of Practical Nursing US17107600

36

35

Warrensburg, MO

94.12%

33

2892.59%

82.14% 88.00%

32

25

90.48%

1

1 48

40

31

1

St. Louis  MO 2

West Plains, MO
South Central  Career Center US17107700 2692.31%90.32%

State Technical College  US17109000

100.00%

100.00%

83.87%78.13%

Waynesville, MO 

St. Charles Community College US17105000

Warrensburg Area Career Center US17107200

Washington, MO

Houston, MO

Jefferson City, MO    

St. Louis College of Health Careers US17103900

3 years below 80%

Waynesville Career Center US17106500

1

1

2 years below 80%
1 year below 80%

1

90.91%

77.36%36

92.86%

St. Peters, MO

100.00%

100.00%

93.55%

23

100.00%
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1 60
1 25

1 30 Day
1 30 Evening

2 64
2 15
1 36 plus 12
1 20 plus 24

83.33%

84.92%

1

89.29%

68.00%

97.06%

100.00%

73.53%

84.62%

30

38

126

30

94.52%

26

98.18%

86.36%

79.31%

85.71%

20

86.67%

87.22% 89.25%

85.00%

93.33%

60.00%

75.00%

93.33%

76.00%

100.00%

73.08% 94.44%

85.45%78.57%

94.29%

n/a

85.81%

83.87%

89.47%

42.30%

78.18%

86.59%

90.48%

78.57%

Park Hills, MO

30Lincoln University-Jefferson City US17406700

125

37

2Earth City, MO 

East Central College-Union US17407000

Kansas City, MO
Metropolitan Community College-Penn Valley US17046500

Springfield, MO

1

Jefferson City, MO

Cox College US17402500
Springfield  MO 1

Hannibal La-Grange University US174072000

40

Mineral Area College US17406600

2

Lincoln University-Fort Leonard Wood US17401600

no pass 
rate for this 

year

51.72%

100.00%

92.00%

82.35%

92.50%

67.74%

22

95.83% 86.36%

88.00%

86.96%

60

31.82%

86.67%

83.33%

88.89%

55

26

31

164

96.67%

85.00%

68.09%

55

14

58

91.94%

30

104

92.31%

25

90.91%50

100.00%

87.50%

11

40 89.19%

73.53%

34

100.00%

n/a

n/a

63.27%

95.35%

100.00%

85.71%

100.00%

28

34100.00%

Columbia College-Lake Ozark US17400400 32

n/a 25

88.00%

95.45
no pass 

rate for this 
year

Bolivar Technical College US17400200

Bolivar, MO     

*Brown Mackie College US17405100
2

Fenton, MO

2Columbia, MO
Columbia College US17401200

1

Cassville  MO 

Hannibal, MO

2

Union, MO

Mercy College of Nursing and Health Sciences US17401800

1

1

1

Crowder College-Nevada US17404400
 Nevada, MO

East Central College-Rolla US17402600

Fort Leonard Wood, MO   

*ITT-Technical Institute  US17404100

Jefferson College US17406000
Hillsboro, MO

*Concorde Career College US17403300

Crowder College-Neosho US17401000
Neosho and Jane, MO

Rolla, MO

Crowder College-Cassville  US17404700

Kansas City,  MO   

91.30%

40

Lake Ozark, MO  

100.00%

78.26%

94.70%

72.73%

96.77%

78.26%

88.62%

95.45%

MISSOURI APPROVED ASSOCIATE DEGREE NURSING 
PROGRAMS

93.18%

20

1

26

18

1

2

91.43%

76.00%

50.00%

97.61%

96.43%

92.68%

86.06%

84.62%

90.20%86.89%
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MISSOURI APPROVED ASSOCIATE DEGREE NURSING 
PROGRAMS

1 45
1 15

1 45
1 15

2 36
1 24
1

every other 

1 30 Day
1 30 Evening

*Initial Approval
*** Conditional Approval

Programs that are closing.

100.00%

83.33%

88.00%

93.62%

89.21%

62.50%

89.61%

76.47%

83.33%

79.50%

83.72%

68.29%

100.00%

84.21%

North Central Missouri College-Outreach US17407500

2St. Louis, MO

Texas County Technical Institute US17400100

Missouri State University US17400000

Cape Girardeau, MO

St. Louis Community College-Florissant Valley US17406400
St. Louis, MO

Moberly Area Community College US17407400

St. Charles Community College US17406800

Poplar Bluff, MO

Sedalia and Eldon, MO

St. Louis, MO
***St. Louis Community College-Meramec US17407700

Houston, MO

Three Rivers Community College-Poplar Bluff US17406200

***Three Rivers Community College-Sikeston US17403700

West Plains, MO

2

Moberly, Mexico and Kirksville , MO 

80

50

and Health Sciences US17402400

Ozark Technical Community College US17403500

90

24

65

St. Peters, MO

1
Springfield  MO 

94.74%

100.00%

78.33%

Southeast Missouri Hospital College of Nursing
1

Park University US17401100

84.13%

96.15%

60

55

26

95.56%

89.89%

100.00%

90

60

88.88%

7595.71%

100.00%

61.11%

26

27

43

57

4489.83%

2288.89%

47

54

78.95% 72.73%

19

97.62%

74

94.59%

86.27%

85.14%

68.18%

30

95.00%

45

93.10%

88.37%

25

37

5183.78%

96.97% 45

95.83%

92.13%

89.29%

93.65%

32

100.00%

96.00%

90.70%

96.49%

74.07%

100.00%

81.58%

90.63%

82.61%

91.11%

95.56%

100.00%

86.27%

1

National American University US17403800

1

Maryville, MO

Kansas City, MO    

St. Louis Community College-Forest Park US17407600

North Central Missouri College-Trenton US17400500

Parkville, MO

Trenton, MO

3 years below 80%

1

2 years below 80%

State Fair Community College US17400800

Sikeston, MO

1

I year below 80%

1

1

2

96.67%

95.74%

88.57%

77.03%

100.00%

76.47%

93.75%

96.00%

84.00%

100.00%

97.01%

100.00%

85.19%

77.14%

88.00%

79.31%

88.46%

72.22%

84.91%

89.66%

77.97%

90.48%

79.75%



07/05 6/06 07/05 6/06 2006 2007

*Initial Approval
***Conditional Approval

St. Louis, MO    
Lutheran School of Nursing US17309200 120

1/2015-
12/2015

3 years below 80%

1/2013-
12/2013

90.00%97.73%

MISSOURI APPROVED DIPLOMA NURSING 
PROGRAMS

2 95.65%

2 years below 80%

78.75%

1/2012- 
12/2012

I year below 80%

80

Number 
of 

classes 
per year

Number 
of 

approved 
students 
per class

# of 
graduates 
tested on 

Fiscal 
Report 2015

1/2011- 
12/2011

85.33%

1/2014-
12/2014



2006 2007

1 50
1 15

2 40
1 40
3 56
3 32
3 48

1/2015-
12/2015

74.00%

89.00%

85.11%

86.67%

80.00%

86.02%

88.12% 101

7991.23%

195

10

94.03%

91.14%

95.42% 94.28%

96.43%

84.44%

84.99%

87.18%

n/a

93.40%

74.00%

88.24%

86.15%

86.54%

83.33%

85.84%

1 91.11%

86.75%

65

125

n/a20

Missouri State University US17505000

Springfield and Cabool, MO

Research College of Nursing US17506600

Blessing-Rieman College of Nursing US49504100

Maryville University of St. Louis US17500100
St. Louis, MO

Goldfarb School of Nursing
at Barnes-Jewish College US17502100

Fayette and Columbia, MO

* Missouri Valley College  US17502500

Cox College US17501200

180

95.00%

91.23%

98.03%

17

93.71%

92.86% 100.00%

St. Louis, MO

39

36

91.89%

10695.24%

91.30%

94.12% 100.00% 97.22%

MISSOURI APPROVED BACCALAUREATE DEGREE NURSING 
PROGRAMS

93.40%

n/a

1

3

3

1

1

90.91%

1

Missouri Southern State University US17501000

Kansas City, MO

Point Lookout, MO  

Number 
classes 
per year

***Avila University US17505400

Graceland University US17500800
Independence, MO

Quincy, IL
Central Methodist University US17500900

St. Joseph, MO

1

Missouri Western State University US17500200

Chamberlain College of Nursing US17500000

152

50

St. Louis  MO

100

42

91.11%

95.00%

1

2

2

1

50

Marshall  MO n/a

80

60

Springfield, MO

Kansas City, MO

91.49%

Joplin, MO

St. Louis, MO
College of the Ozarks US17501600

87.50%

57

47

100.00%

91.67%

93.39%

68.63%

# of graduates 
tested on 

Fiscal Report 
2015

50

89.13%

90.71%

56

93

97.50%

96.26%

413

Number 
approved 
students 
per class

75

125

1/2011- 
12/2011

1/2012- 
12/2012

94.23%

92.00%

1/2013-
12/2013

85.43%

College of Nursing at the University of Missouri US17500600

73.91%

92.86%

92.25%

98.00%

90.00%

73.77%

87.78%

1/2014-
12/2014

89.47%

98.00%

78.57%

n/a

85.06%

85.37%

84.77%

95.56%

New ProgramJefferson City, MO

52.63%

83.33%

n/aLincoln University US17501300 2 30

58.33%

n/a

85.71%

92.50%



2006 2007

1/2015-
12/2015

MISSOURI APPROVED BACCALAUREATE DEGREE NURSING 
PROGRAMS

Number 
classes 
per year

  

# of graduates 
tested on 

Fiscal Report 
2015

Number 
approved 
students 
per class

1/2011- 
12/2011

1/2012- 
12/2012

1/2013-
12/2013

1/2014-
12/2014

1 140
1 50

2 120
1 65

 

*Initial Approval
***Conditional Approval

94.34%

208

65

91

83.33%

92.05%

95.38%

89.90%

83.24%

17692.12%

Liberty, MO

50

88.57%Truman State University US17507200
Kansas City, MO.

William Jewell College US17506000 93.10% 83.82%95.08%1 88120 89.77%

77.53%

93.44% 94.12%96.72%

89.29% 87.91%

2

St. Luke's College of Nursing US17500500

Southeast Missouri State University US17506300

53

7298.67%

179

95.31%Warrensburg, MO 

1

100

88.37%

2

Kirksville  MO 

Kansas City, MO
University of Missouri-Kansas City US17507500 1

80

90.32%

2

91.67%

87.44%

University of Missouri Columbia
Sinclair School of Nursing US17508200

90.28%

84.39%

83.23%

88.06%45

96

90.34%

90.77%

97.62%

Cape Girardeau, MO

University of Central Missouri US17507300

St. Louis University US17508800
St. Louis, MO

Columbia, MO
96.03%

98.11%

3 years below 80%
2 years below 80%
I year below 80%

81.91%

82.86%

93.88%

88.54%

91.11%

88.06%

92.81%
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